

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 09-1469 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/25/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/8/2009 Final action: 12/10/2009

Title: Supervisor Briggs, on behalf of the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce, recommending the

Board authorize the Chairman to sign the 2010 California State Fair Exhibit Authorization and Appointment form designating the Chamber of Commerce as the official representative responsible for the County's exhibit, and authorizes all award money for or on account of, the exhibit representing El Dorado County to be paid by the California Exposition and State Fair to go to the El Dorado County

Chamber of Commerce.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Briggs, on behalf of the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce, recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign the 2010 California State Fair Exhibit Authorization and Appointment form designating the Chamber of Commerce as the official representative responsible for the County's exhibit, and authorizes all award money for or on account of, the exhibit representing El Dorado County to be paid by the California Exposition and State Fair to go to the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce.